
Dr. Josh Briggs
Site Chief

 Anesthesiology, Pain & Perioperative Medicine
Joshua.Briggs@islandhealth.ca

Vacant
Site Chief

Family Physicians – Obstetrics & Women’s Health

Dr. Adrian Nasager, Dr. Sara Sandwith & 
Dr. Daniel Wainberg

Site Chief (shared)
Hospitalists & FP MRP

Vacant
Site Chief
Midwifery

Dr. Cynthia Gunaratnam
Site Chief
Pediatrics

Lourdes.Gunaratnam@islandhealth.ca

Vacant
Site Chief 
Surgery

Dr. Corey Tomlinson
Chief of Staff

NI – Comox Valley Hospital
Corey.Tomlinson@islandhealth.ca

Dr. Dieter De Bruin
Executive Medical Director

Dr. Leslie Chin & Dr. Tyler Wilson
Site Chief (shared)

 Medicine & Intensive Care Unit
Leslie.Chin@islandhealth.ca, 

Tyler.Wilson@islandhealth.ca

Dr. Tlell Brown-Bentley
Site Chief

Obstetrics and Gynecology
Tlell.BrownBentley@islandhealth.ca

Dr. Sean Nixon & Dr. Anthony Higgins 
Site Chief (shared)

Emergency Medicine
Sean.Nixon@islandhealth.ca, 

Anthony.Higgins@islandhealth.ca

North Island – Comox Valley Hospital

Dr.  
Medical Lead

Palliative Care, North Island
@islandhealth.ca

Dr. Csilla Egri
Medical Lead

Medical Imaging, North Island (CLHA 1, 
2 & 4)

Csilla.Egri@islandhealth.ca

Dr.  Sand Russell-Atkinson
Medical Lead

Long Term Care, North Island
Sand.RussellAtkinson@islandhealth.ca

Dr. Marcus Greatheart
Medical Lead

Addiction Medicine, North & Central 
Island

Marcus.Greatheart@islandhealth.ca

Dr.  
Site Chief

Psychiatry, North Island Acute & 
Community

@islandhealth.ca

North Island Geographic 
Roles


